
KV Christmas Cup 2023

Category: Men Poussins
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 LU Youqi (77) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 7.867 0.600 8.400 1.200 8.600 1.600 9.467 1.500 8.500 0.800 8.600

58.634
0.000 9.667 0.000 9.000 0.300 9.500 0.000 11.067 0.000 10.000 0.000 9.400

2 AMJAD TOUSI Milad (74) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 6.800 0.600 8.300 1.200 8.567 1.600 9.300 1.200 8.733 0.600 8.667

56.767
0.300 8.300 0.000 8.900 0.300 9.467 0.000 10.900 0.000 9.933 0.000 9.267

3 KRIER Fynn (66) Aurore Oetrange
1.400 8.867 0.800 8.500 1.200 8.233 1.600 9.000 1.200 8.400 0.300 8.400

55.600
0.000 10.267 0.000 9.300 0.300 9.133 0.000 10.600 0.000 9.600 2.000 6.700

4 DELL Jayden (75) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.400 7.200 0.400 8.450 1.000 8.467 1.600 8.400 1.200 7.200 0.400 8.767

54.184
0.000 8.600 0.000 8.850 0.300 9.167 0.000 10.000 0.000 8.400 0.000 9.167

5 HEIL Henri Paul (76) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 6.833 0.300 8.900 1.000 8.833 1.600 9.233 1.200 6.767 0.500 8.300

50.966
0.000 8.633 2.000 7.200 0.300 9.533 0.000 10.833 0.000 7.967 2.000 6.800

Category: Men Benjamins
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 ANSELM Jacques (24) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.900 8.200 2.100 8.650 2.700 8.500 3.200 8.967 2.100 8.900 2.100 8.900

66.617
0.300 10.800 0.300 10.450 0.000 11.200 0.000 12.167 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.000

2 GOUBLAIRE Ethan (23) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.700 8.833 1.700 8.400 1.700 8.833 2.400 9.000 2.100 9.367 2.100 9.100

65.633
0.300 11.233 0.000 10.100 0.300 10.233 0.000 11.400 0.000 11.467 0.000 11.200

3 SANTUCCI Tiléo (25) Comité régional Grand Est 1
3.700 8.100 1.900 7.850 1.900 8.867 3.200 9.100 2.100 9.000 1.900 8.900

65.617
0.300 11.500 0.300 9.450 0.300 10.467 0.000 12.300 0.000 11.100 0.000 10.800

4 TAS Clément (26) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.700 8.267 1.700 7.700 1.900 8.133 2.200 9.100 2.100 8.333 1.900 8.433

61.566
0.300 10.667 0.300 9.100 0.300 9.733 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.433 0.000 10.333

5 WAGNER Louis (67) Aurore Oetrange
1.900 8.833 0.900 8.950 1.300 8.767 1.600 9.600 1.500 8.167 0.600 8.900

58.117
0.300 10.433 0.300 9.550 0.300 9.767 0.000 11.200 0.000 9.667 2.000 7.500

6 INOCENCIO Jadyson (68) Aurore Oetrange
1.500 8.767 0.900 8.450 1.300 8.333 1.600 9.400 1.500 8.333 0.600 9.067

56.850
0.300 9.967 0.300 9.050 0.300 9.333 0.000 11.000 0.000 9.833 2.000 7.667

7 RAFEINER Tobias (42) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
2.100 7.867 1.300 7.200 1.500 8.833 1.600 8.500 1.500 6.800 1.700 6.833

55.133
0.300 9.667 0.000 8.500 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.100 0.000 8.300 0.000 8.533

8 HEINDRICKS Luca (55) Gym Club Malmedy
1.700 8.133 0.600 8.500 1.300 8.567 1.600 9.100 0.800 7.967 0.700 8.300

54.367
0.300 9.533 2.300 6.800 0.300 9.567 0.000 10.700 0.000 8.767 0.000 9.000

9 KYRYLENKO Andrii (39) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
1.900 8.767 1.700 6.700 1.500 8.833 1.600 9.200 1.700 6.133 0.900 5.633

51.666
0.300 10.367 0.300 8.100 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.800 2.000 5.833 0.000 6.533

10 MARTINHO Livio (10) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
1.900 6.233 0.900 7.100 1.600 6.700 1.600 8.433 1.100 7.167 0.700 8.533

51.066
0.300 7.833 0.300 7.700 0.300 8.000 0.000 10.033 0.000 8.267 0.000 9.233

11 VERMEESCH Thibault (56) Gym Club Malmedy
1.300 7.433 0.600 7.950 1.200 8.733 1.600 8.600 0.900 7.600 0.500 5.633

47.149
0.300 8.433 2.300 6.250 2.300 7.633 0.000 10.200 0.000 8.500 0.000 6.133



Category: Men Minimes
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 GASPAR Hugo (57) Gym Club Malmedy
4.000 8.633 3.600 8.300 3.200 8.100 4.000 7.567 3.900 8.667 2.200 8.400

69.967
0.000 12.633 0.000 11.900 0.300 11.000 0.300 11.267 0.000 12.567 0.000 10.600

2 ATAMNA Mael (21) Comité régional Grand Est 2
4.200 7.767 3.200 7.800 2.700 8.333 3.200 8.667 3.100 9.000 3.600 7.100

68.567
0.100 11.867 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.033 0.000 11.867 0.000 12.100 0.000 10.700

3 HUL-CHEA Alex (22) Comité régional Grand Est 2
3.600 8.333 1.600 7.900 2.200 8.467 3.200 9.033 2.800 8.500 2.400 8.233

65.666
0.000 11.933 0.300 9.200 0.300 10.367 0.000 12.233 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.633

4 CLAUSEN Ilan (20) Comité régional Grand Est 2
2.600 8.433 2.400 8.050 2.000 9.000 1.600 9.400 2.400 9.300 2.800 7.967

65.050
0.300 10.733 0.300 10.150 0.300 10.700 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.700 0.000 10.767

5 FRANCIUS Aymerik (19) Comité régional Grand Est 2
3.400 8.300 1.600 6.950 2.200 8.333 2.400 8.967 2.800 8.433 2.000 8.800

63.283
0.300 11.400 0.300 8.250 0.300 10.233 0.000 11.367 0.000 11.233 0.000 10.800

6 NIS Achille (65) Gym Phenix
2.200 8.633 1.000 9.200 1.600 8.833 1.600 9.700 1.800 8.433 1.600 8.533

62.232
0.300 10.533 0.300 9.900 0.300 10.133 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.233 0.000 10.133

7 FERRIER Tom (33) La Sauterelle 1
2.600 8.267 1.000 9.200 2.000 8.467 2.200 8.633 2.000 7.700 1.800 7.667

60.634
0.300 10.567 0.300 9.900 0.300 10.167 0.000 10.833 0.000 9.700 0.000 9.467

8 DELAHAYE Hugo (32) La Sauterelle 1
2.600 8.067 1.000 9.300 1.800 8.667 2.400 7.933 2.200 7.333 2.000 8.133

60.533
0.300 10.367 0.300 10.000 0.300 10.167 0.000 10.333 0.000 9.533 0.000 10.133

9 HEINDRICKS Félix (58) Gym Club Malmedy
2.200 8.500 1.200 7.600 1.600 8.667 2.200 8.833 2.400 7.500 2.000 8.233

60.033
0.300 10.400 0.300 8.500 0.300 9.967 0.000 11.033 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.233

10 GURSCHLER Jonathan (40) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.600 8.867 1.600 6.950 1.800 8.833 1.600 9.233 2.000 8.600 1.600 6.567

59.350
0.300 11.167 0.300 8.250 0.300 10.333 0.000 10.833 0.000 10.600 0.000 8.167

11 RABE Jonas (80) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
2.400 8.567 1.600 8.000 1.600 8.267 2.200 8.700 2.000 8.067 0.800 7.567

58.768
0.300 10.667 0.300 9.300 0.300 9.567 0.100 10.800 0.000 10.067 0.000 8.367

12 SCHINKOVICH Matteo (44) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.400 7.500 1.800 7.700 1.800 9.000 1.600 9.333 2.000 7.700 0.800 7.700

58.733
0.300 9.600 0.000 9.500 0.300 10.500 0.000 10.933 0.000 9.700 0.000 8.500

13 TRAUTH Sebastian (43) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.400 7.567 1.400 6.900 2.000 8.833 2.200 8.300 2.200 7.200 2.000 8.133

58.233
0.300 9.667 0.300 8.000 0.300 10.533 0.000 10.500 0.000 9.400 0.000 10.133

14 STEINMETZ Max (81) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
4.400 4.033 2.800 6.400 2.400 7.933 4.000 8.233 2.600 6.167 2.000 7.400

57.966
0.000 8.433 0.000 9.200 0.300 10.033 0.100 12.133 0.000 8.767 0.000 9.400

15 HEIL Philipp (79) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
2.800 7.700 2.000 8.300 1.800 7.533 2.200 7.767 2.000 8.200 1.500 7.100

57.900
0.300 10.200 0.300 10.000 0.300 9.033 0.100 9.867 0.000 10.200 0.000 8.600

16 ECKHART Philipp (41) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
2.600 7.600 1.600 6.900 1.800 7.800 1.600 9.100 2.000 7.600 1.600 7.700

57.000
0.300 9.900 0.300 8.200 0.300 9.300 0.000 10.700 0.000 9.600 0.000 9.300

17 WANGEN Louis (12) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
3.000 8.233 1.600 4.450 1.800 8.633 2.200 8.933 1.800 8.100 1.200 7.467

56.816
0.300 10.933 0.000 6.050 0.300 10.133 0.000 11.133 0.000 9.900 0.000 8.667

18 VANVREKOM Léo (36) La Sauterelle 2
1.800 8.767 1.000 8.300 1.800 8.567 2.000 8.467 1.600 7.233 1.400 6.733

56.667
0.300 10.267 0.300 9.000 0.300 10.067 0.100 10.367 0.000 8.833 0.000 8.133

19 SANZ PEREZ Hugo (64) Gym Phenix
2.200 8.533 0.900 7.850 1.400 8.533 1.600 9.533 1.400 7.967 0.900 8.267

56.183
0.300 10.433 2.300 6.450 0.300 9.633 0.000 11.133 0.000 9.367 0.000 9.167

20 MONTEIRO Elisio (11) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
2.600 6.833 1.600 4.950 2.000 8.433 2.200 8.533 2.200 7.533 1.800 7.500

55.282
0.300 9.133 0.300 6.250 0.300 10.133 0.000 10.733 0.000 9.733 0.000 9.300

21 BRAHM Gaspard (30) La Sauterelle 1
1.800 8.333 1.000 8.750 1.100 8.233 1.600 8.800 0.700 4.867 0.800 8.133

49.216
0.300 9.833 0.300 9.450 2.300 7.033 0.000 10.400 2.000 3.567 0.000 8.933

22 NIESSEN Nick (13) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
2.000 7.700 0.900 4.050 1.600 6.200 1.600 8.100 1.400 5.700 1.000 5.233

42.583
0.300 9.400 2.300 2.650 0.300 7.500 0.000 9.700 0.000 7.100 0.000 6.233

23 MAUFROID Thomas  (31) La Sauterelle 1
0.000 0.000 1.000 8.350 1.600 8.367 0.000 0.000 1.800 7.267 1.000 6.200

34.984
0.000 0.000 0.300 9.050 0.300 9.667 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.067 0.000 7.200

24 DRUGMAND James  (34) La Sauterelle 2
0.000 0.000 1.000 6.100 1.400 7.833 0.000 0.000 1.200 6.900 0.600 6.133

30.566
0.000 0.000 0.300 6.800 0.300 8.933 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.100 0.000 6.733



25 LEHOUCQ Mathis (35) La Sauterelle 2
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 LEFEBURE Jonah (54) FFGym CHN Mons 1
3.800 8.000 3.700 9.000 3.700 8.400 4.000 7.733 3.500 8.800 3.200 7.333

70.466
0.100 11.700 0.000 12.700 0.300 11.800 0.300 11.433 0.000 12.300 0.000 10.533

2 KAYSER Mathis (1) FLgym 1
4.200 7.467 2.900 5.600 3.300 9.100 4.000 9.600 3.100 9.250 3.200 8.100

69.817
0.000 11.667 0.000 8.500 0.000 12.400 0.000 13.600 0.000 12.350 0.000 11.300

3 PALERMO Joy (2) FLgym 1
4.000 8.533 3.500 6.850 2.700 8.800 3.200 9.267 3.000 8.150 2.200 8.100

68.300
0.000 12.533 0.000 10.350 0.000 11.500 0.000 12.467 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.300

4 FRANGAO Leano (15) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
4.200 8.367 2.400 7.900 2.900 8.067 3.200 8.567 3.800 7.650 2.600 8.167

67.818
0.000 12.567 0.000 10.300 0.000 10.967 0.000 11.767 0.000 11.450 0.000 10.767

5 OLMANST Florient (48) FFGym CHN Mons 1
4.400 7.267 4.600 5.400 3.400 8.833 4.000 8.300 3.900 7.850 3.700 6.033

67.583
0.100 11.567 0.000 10.000 0.000 12.233 0.000 12.300 0.000 11.750 0.000 9.733

6 TAMRI Youssef (60) Gym Phenix 1
3.800 8.100 2.300 8.350 2.200 9.067 3.200 9.167 2.300 8.850 2.000 8.733

67.467
0.000 11.900 0.300 10.350 0.300 10.967 0.000 12.367 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.733

7 DENIS Paul-Loup (53) FFGym CHN Mons 2
4.200 6.600 3.700 6.000 3.900 8.333 1.600 9.433 3.900 6.500 4.000 7.800

65.966
0.000 10.800 0.000 9.700 0.000 12.233 0.000 11.033 0.000 10.400 0.000 11.800

8 DESCAMPS Noam (52) FFGym CHN Mons 1
4.600 6.000 4.100 5.350 3.400 8.067 4.000 8.767 4.000 6.600 3.500 7.667

65.851
0.100 10.500 0.000 9.450 0.000 11.467 0.100 12.667 0.000 10.600 0.000 11.167

9 HELLER Timon (16) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
3.600 7.433 3.300 7.000 4.100 7.100 3.200 8.733 3.900 6.550 3.300 7.733

65.849
0.100 10.933 0.000 10.300 0.000 11.200 0.000 11.933 0.000 10.450 0.000 11.033

10 PÜSCHEL Marius (71) TG-Saar 1
4.100 7.900 4.200 5.000 2.800 7.200 4.000 8.867 3.600 7.350 3.300 7.300

65.617
0.000 12.000 0.000 9.200 0.000 10.000 0.000 12.867 0.000 10.950 0.000 10.600

11 WOLF Martin (45) Turnsport Niederösterreich
3.700 7.533 3.700 5.850 3.800 7.067 4.000 9.033 2.300 9.050 2.200 6.767

64.800
0.000 11.233 0.000 9.550 0.000 10.867 0.200 12.833 0.000 11.350 0.000 8.967

12 SANZ PEREZ Gael (59) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
3.300 8.367 2.200 8.600 1.700 8.500 3.200 8.867 2.300 8.100 2.000 7.033

63.267
0.300 11.367 0.300 10.500 0.300 9.900 0.000 12.067 0.000 10.400 0.000 9.033

13 MÜLLER Glen (18) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
4.100 6.700 2.800 4.450 3.500 7.500 2.200 7.433 4.100 7.750 3.800 6.700

60.733
0.000 10.800 0.000 7.250 0.000 11.000 0.300 9.333 0.000 11.850 0.000 10.500

14 MONTEIRO Yanis (14) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
3.400 8.033 3.100 5.950 3.100 7.233 1.600 9.233 2.500 6.650 2.000 8.233

60.332
0.400 11.033 0.000 9.050 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.833 0.000 9.150 0.000 10.233

15 BARTONE Jona (70) TG-Saar 2
3.300 8.400 2.400 5.700 2.900 8.567 3.200 8.900 2.700 8.150 1.600 6.467

58.984
0.000 11.700 0.000 8.100 3.300 8.167 0.000 12.100 0.000 10.850 0.000 8.067

16 ISELIN Nico (17) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
3.800 4.700 2.300 5.000 2.500 7.833 2.200 8.667 3.300 8.500 2.700 8.100

58.600
0.300 8.200 0.300 7.000 0.300 10.033 0.100 10.767 0.000 11.800 0.000 10.800

17 SCHOLL Dario (73) TG-Saar 2
4.400 6.300 1.500 2.650 2.100 7.367 4.000 8.233 2.300 7.550 1.600 8.067

52.667
0.000 10.700 3.000 1.150 0.300 9.167 0.100 12.133 0.000 9.850 0.000 9.667

18 DEVESSE Julien  (37) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
2.900 8.600 1.400 2.500 2.700 7.500 1.600 9.233 2.300 8.400 1.800 6.767

51.400
0.100 11.400 4.000 0.000 0.300 9.900 0.000 10.833 0.000 10.700 0.000 8.567

19 MANGEN Ben (3) FLgym 1
3.600 8.933 2.400 6.650 0.000 0.000 4.000 9.067 3.000 9.250 0.000 0.000

46.900
0.000 12.533 0.000 9.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.067 0.000 12.250 0.000 0.000

20 MEUNIER Maxime (38) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
2.600 6.733 2.200 2.350 2.300 8.267 2.200 7.900 2.300 7.300 0.900 5.633

45.783
0.000 9.333 0.300 4.250 0.300 10.267 0.300 9.800 0.000 9.600 4.000 2.533

21 ROLIN Maxime (49) FFGym CHN Mons 1
0.000 0.000 3.500 5.750 3.200 8.667 0.000 0.000 4.000 8.200 2.600 8.167

44.084
0.000 0.000 0.000 9.250 0.000 11.867 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.200 0.000 10.767

22 SATO Yukio (72) TG-Saar 2
0.000 0.000 3.000 7.900 2.900 7.333 0.000 0.000 2.800 7.650 2.300 8.300

42.183
0.000 0.000 0.000 10.900 0.000 10.233 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.600

23 KIES Yan (7) Le Réveil Bettembourg
4.000 7.533 2.200 4.500 0.000 0.000 4.000 9.167 3.000 7.900 0.000 0.000

42.100
0.200 11.333 0.000 6.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.167 0.000 10.900 0.000 0.000



24 JACQUES Jérémy (27) Gym Club La Courtoise
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.200 6.433 2.200 8.733 2.400 7.100 1.600 7.900

38.266
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.300 8.333 0.000 10.933 0.000 9.500 0.000 9.500

25 MALANE Matis   (9) Le Réveil Bettembourg
3.500 6.767 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.200 8.867 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.034
0.300 9.967 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.067 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Category: Men Open
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 KOVALENKO Maxim (82) TG-Saar 1
5.200 5.567 5.600 6.100 4.400 8.967 5.200 8.900 4.800 7.450 5.100 7.967

75.051
0.100 10.667 0.000 11.700 0.000 13.367 0.100 14.000 0.000 12.250 0.000 13.067

2 SYNIUKHIN Mykola (85) TG-Saar 2
5.000 7.400 4.500 7.150 3.500 8.000 3.200 8.800 4.800 5.350 3.900 7.667

69.167
0.100 12.300 0.000 11.650 0.000 11.500 0.000 12.000 0.000 10.150 0.000 11.567

3 STEINMETZ Moritz (84) TG-Saar 1
4.100 6.467 4.500 5.550 3.300 7.033 4.000 9.033 4.100 8.400 3.800 8.067

67.750
0.300 10.267 0.000 10.050 0.300 10.033 0.000 13.033 0.000 12.500 0.000 11.867

4 SEGHERS Antoine (62) Gym Phenix 1
4.200 8.133 2.600 5.850 2.800 8.833 4.000 8.767 3.100 8.300 3.100 8.300

67.383
0.000 12.333 0.300 8.150 0.300 11.333 0.000 12.767 0.000 11.400 0.000 11.400

5 LEEMANS Andi (61) Gym Phenix 1
3.900 7.633 2.500 7.250 2.400 8.900 4.000 8.967 2.600 8.150 2.900 7.700

66.300
0.000 11.533 0.300 9.450 0.300 11.000 0.000 12.967 0.000 10.750 0.000 10.600

6 PALICKA Richard (47) Turnsport Niederösterreich
3.200 8.200 3.300 8.200 2.700 8.933 1.600 8.200 2.900 8.800 2.800 7.733

66.266
0.300 11.100 0.000 11.500 0.000 11.633 0.000 9.800 0.000 11.700 0.000 10.533

7 BACCOLINI Bruno (46) Turnsport Niederösterreich
4.000 7.233 3.300 5.000 3.300 7.433 4.000 8.500 3.200 8.050 3.400 7.500

61.916
0.000 11.233 3.000 5.300 0.000 10.733 0.000 12.500 0.000 11.250 0.000 10.900

8 WISEUR Maxence (28) Gym Club La Courtoise
3.900 7.400 3.100 5.100 3.400 7.000 1.800 8.733 2.700 8.300 2.500 7.633

57.666
3.900 7.400 0.000 8.200 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.533 0.000 11.000 0.000 10.133

9 STROMO Carl  (63) Gym Phenix 1
0.000 0.000 2.400 7.650 1.900 8.500 0.000 0.000 2.500 8.650 2.500 8.433

39.233
0.000 0.000 3.000 7.050 0.300 10.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.933

10 FOLEY Ronen (6) FLgym 1
4.300 8.333 0.000 0.000 2.900 6.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.600 7.600

33.033
0.000 12.633 0.000 0.000 0.300 9.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.200

11 TIBERGHIEN Yannick (29) Gym Club La Courtoise
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.700 8.133 1.600 8.933 2.200 6.350 0.000 0.000

24.616
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.300 9.533 0.000 10.533 4.000 4.550 0.000 0.000

12 BRANDENBURGER Quentin (5) FLgym 2
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.900 8.533 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12.433
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.433 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

13 MOUSICHIDIS Daniel (83) TG-Saar 1
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000


	Sheet

